



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

BHOGIBHAI SHIVJI PATEL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Shri Kale Ajeet B., Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for the Respondents/ State.  
Shri Palodkar Devdatt P., advocate for the Intervenor.  
Shri Deshmukh Shambhuraje V., Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015

LADHARAM ARJUN PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014

SHIVJI LALJI PATIL (DIED) THR. LRS. MANISH SHIVJI  
PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015

VISHRAM KARSHANBHAI PATEL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015

DAYALAL KHEMJI PATEL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014

SHAIKH NASEER SHAIKH IBRAHIM  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014

MANJI JETHA PATEL (DIED) THR. LRS. MANIBEN MANJI  
PATEL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015

GOVIND LALJI PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015

KHIMJIBHAI RATANSING PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS  
...

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015

JASPAL HARDAYALSING GHAI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
&  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 04 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 10.03.2026.
2. Office to allow the parties to correct pagination.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)